

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9748 of 2024

=====

MR. PANKAJBHAI RAVINDRABHAI PATIL & ORS.

Versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTH B THUMMAR(13122) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 04/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Parth B. Thummar,, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.

The draft amendment dated 4.7.2024 is taken on record and the same is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

Once the draft amendment is carried out, issue notice making it returnable on 16.7.2024.

Let there be status-quo qua the property as mentioned in para-2.6 of the petition till the next returnable date.

Direct service qua respondent No.1 is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED